

Manz AG receives order from US manufacturer of electric vehicles for an assembly line for Li-ion battery modules

- Successful start to 2021: US electric vehicle manufacturer places order for assembly line for high-efficiency battery modules
- Order volume in the lower double-digit million-euro range will impact sales and earnings in 2021 and 2022
- Order intake in the Energy Storage segment well over 100 million euros in 2020

Reutlingen, January 12, 2021 - Manz AG, a global high-tech engineering company with a comprehensive technology portfolio, has received an order in the Energy Storage segment from a US manufacturer of electric vehicles for an assembly line for battery modules in the lower double-digit million-euro range. The order will be recognized in sales and earnings in fiscal years 2021 and 2022.

The order from the new North American customer, whose battery modules are to be constructed from highly efficient round cells, underscores the great market potential of battery technology for Manz. Following orders from the German AKASOL AG and the Slovakian InoBat Auto, Manz was able to convince the third customer from the e-mobility industry of its solution expertise within a short period of time. The first systems are expected to be installed in the United States as early as 2021, which is planned to take place on schedule despite the ongoing Covid-19 restrictions.

Martin Drasch, CEO of Manz AG, comments: "We are very pleased that we were able to convince another international and promising pioneer of e-mobility of our concept. With our highly innovative laser-process for welding round cells into a module based on the established BLS 500 laser platform, as well as the use of our proven modular assembly platform LightAssembly, we provide our customer with significant competitive advantages in terms of the effectiveness, performance and safety of his battery pack. The order also confirms the forecasts that the topic of electromobility is now also gaining significant momentum on a broad scale in the US market. In addition to the immense opportunities offered by the already booming European market, we are convinced that we will increasingly be able to convince customers from the US of our production facilities for high-performance and efficient battery systems and benefit from their ambitious expansion plans."

With this order, Manz is seamlessly continuing the successful development of the 2020 fiscal year, in which a significant increase in incoming orders, revenues, and earnings was achieved in the energy storage segment compared to the previous year.

Press release



Company profile:

Manz AG - passion for efficiency

Founded in 1987, Manz AG is a global high-tech equipment manufacturing company. Its business activities comprise the areas of Solar, Electronics, Energy Storage, Contract Manufacturing and Service.

With many years of expertise in automation, laser processing, vision and metrology, wet chemistry and roll-to-roll processes, the company offers manufacturers and their suppliers innovative production solutions in the areas of photovoltaics, electronics, and lithium-ion battery technology. The company's product portfolio includes both customer-specific developments and standardized single machines and modules, which can be linked to create complete custom systems. Manz AG offers high-quality, needs-based solutions that can be integrated early into customer projects to contribute significantly to customer success.

The company, listed on the stock exchange in Germany since 2006, develops and produces in Germany, Slovakia, Hungary, Italy, China and Taiwan. It also has sales and service branches in the USA and India. Manz AG currently employs roughly 1,500 workers worldwide, around half of whom work in the Asia region, which is key to the company's target industries. Manz Group revenue in the 2019 financial year totaled around 264 million euros.

Contact

Manz AG Axel Bartmann

Phone: +49 (0)7121 - 9000-395 Fax: +49 (0)7121 - 9000-99 E-mail: abartmann@manz.com

cometis AG Claudius Krause

Phone: +49 (0)611 - 205855-28 Fax: +49 (0)611 - 205855-66 E-mail: <u>krause@cometis.de</u>

Follow us on:







